
 

 

Increasing the Operational 

Capacity for Forest Fires and 

Improving Prevention of Disasters 

CB005.1.11.005 

 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of Special Vehicle for Forest Fires 

Edirne/Turkey 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

22.12.2017, CBC-BG-TR-005-SUP-PP2 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4. Contract number and value 

CBC-BG-TR-005-SUP-PP2, EUR 197.723,00 (One Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Seven 

Hundred Twenty Three Euro) 

5. Date of award of the contract 

29.03.2018 

6. Number of tenders received 

1 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Katmerciler Araçüstü Ekipman Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.  

Official registration number: Merkez-64547-3164 

Adress: 10032 Sk. No: 10 AOSB 35620 Çiğli/İzmir 

8. Duration of contract 

6 (six) months 

9. Contracting Authority  

Municipality of Edirne 

Represented by Recep Gürkan, Mayor 



 

 

Increasing the Operational 

Capacity for Forest Fires and 

Improving Prevention of Disasters 

CB005.1.11.005 

 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

 

Address: Babademirtaş Mah. Cubukcular Hamam Sk. No.9  Edirne, Turkey  

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) and signed grant contracts: 

RD-02-29-44/20.03.2017 in frame of the program Interreg – IPA Bulgaria – Turkey 

Cross- Border Cooperation program No 2014TC16I5CB005-2015-1. 

 


